House Resolution 37EX By: Representative Carter of the 93rd

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending and congratulating Dr. A. Demoine Kinney; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Dr. A. Demoine Kinney has a long and consistent record of service to the 3 community and this state and has been recognized as one of the most dynamic and 4 committed individuals in Georgia; and

5 WHEREAS, he currently serves as president of the International Mortuary Removal Tech
6 Association Inc., which will host its inaugural event from December 8 to 10, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the International Mortuary Removal Tech Association Inc. seeks to provide first
responders to funeral homes, crematories, coroners' officers, medical examiner offices,
hospitals, nursing home facilities, airports, and more with access to guidance, training, and
community; and

WHEREAS, this remarkable organization will ensure all mortuary removal techs have a centralized location to gain access to education, resources, networking opportunities, a marketplace to find all supplies and equipment, mentors with years of experience in the mortuary removal tech arena, and much more; and 15 WHEREAS, Dr. A. Demoine Kinney has been dedicated to providing unparalleled service

16 and support and remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and

17 responsibility; and

18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this19 extraordinary individual be appropriately recognized.

20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

21 the members of this body commend Dr. A. Demoine Kinney for his many remarkable

22 accomplishments, congratulate him upon the creation of the International Mortuary Removal

23 Tech Association Inc., and extend best wishes for continued success.

24 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr.

A. Demoine Kinney.